
NEUAL Indoor Champs 2025 

Results Sheet 
(a) The North of England Universities Archery League (NEUAL)

Indoor Championships 2025. 
(b) Date: Sunday the 16th of February 2025.
(c) Status: No record status.
(d) Venue: The University of Huddersfield, Queensgate, HD13DH.
(e) Tournament Organiser: Philip Taylor, neualtournaments@gmail.com
(f) Weather: N/A (indoors)
(g) See pages below.
(h) See pages below.
(i) No archers disqualified.
(j) No abnormal circumstances affecting the entire shoot.
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NEUAL Indoor Championships 2025
North of England University Archery League (NIC2025)
Queensgate, Huddersfield, HD1 3DH, 16-02-2025

Recurve - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 1- 004C LUDDINGTON William EX 816 Sheffield 290 293 583 60 45

2 1- 002B ADDISON William EX 1731 Keele 294 286 580 60 42

3 1- 001A OAKES Will EX 1731 Keele 291 285 576 60 38

4 1- 003D WELLS Jack EX 816 Sheffield 286 288 574 60 36

5 2- 009D PATEL Jake EX 808 Leeds 286 287 573 60 39

6 2- 001D PIOQUINTO Kobe EX 858 Lancaster 284 279 563 60 30

7 2- 017A PANAGIOTIDIS Rafail EX 2737 Manchester UoM 279 280 559 60 28

8 2- 008A WANG Samson EX 808 Leeds 277 269 546 60 24

9 1- 012D LEE Artin EX 858 Lancaster 280 262 542 60 25

10 2- 018C MADDEN Michael EX 1255 Liverpool 269 269 538 60 18

11 2- 013C YATES Jack EX 1255 Liverpool 266 270 536 60 16

12 1- 003B UNDERWOOD James EX 1370 York 261 265 526 60 14

13 2- 002D HULME Myles EX 858 Lancaster 265 259 524 60 13

14 2- 014D ERRINGTON Matthew EX 2775 Salford 257 251 508 60 13

15 2- 001C HARRISON Tama EX 1255 Liverpool 249 257 506 60 11

16 1- 005C HODGSON Matthew EX 1865 Huddersfield 244 247 491 60 10

17 2- 011D HANDSCOMB Joshua EX 2775 Salford 233 231 464 60 3

18 2- 017C KEARNEY Alexander EX 1255 Liverpool 228 231 459 60 8

19 1- 001B SMITH Jamie EX 1370 York 226 229 455 59 5

20 2- 018D PHOSUB Supicha EX 2775 Salford 210 219 429 60 4

21 2- 009A ATKINS Samuel EX 808 Leeds 208 220 428 60 5

22 1- 004A LA ROCHE Benjamin EX 1370 York 218 210 428 56 5

23 2- 004D SAFDAR Shaheer EX 858 Lancaster 188 165 353 59 0

Recurve - Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 016A LI Qingyang NV 2737 Manchester UoM 269 274 543 60 22

2 1- 001D HAINE Nathan NV 816 Sheffield 254 278 532 60 18

3 2- 019B TACHIVONA Tatenda NV 1255 Liverpool 261 254 515 60 17

4 2- 012A LIU Zhengxi NV 808 Leeds 250 254 504 60 15

5 2- 007C ALFARSI Abdulrahman NV 1255 Liverpool 228 227 455 60 9

6 2- 012B STUART Nathaniel NV 2368 Newcastle 235 220 455 60 3

7 2- 015C SANDS Ethan NV 1255 Liverpool 216 221 437 60 2

8 2- 006C METTLER Noah NV 1255 Liverpool 204 227 431 60 6

9 1- 017D BENNETT Harry NV 1370 York 193 188 381 58 4

10 2- 006A WAHEED Mfaz Bin NV 808 Leeds 172 189 361 57 2

Recurve - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 1- 003A HAWKINS Lucy EX 1731 Keele 280 285 565 60 34

2 1- 010A THOMPSON Emily EX 1370 York 279 279 558 60 25

3 2- 004A KESHAV Kavina EX 808 Leeds 267 283 550 60 23

4 1- 005D GUIET Lara EX 808 Leeds 282 263 545 60 23

5 2- 015B CHONG Wynnie EX 2368 Newcastle 273 266 539 60 14

6 1- 006A REID Hannah EX 1865 Huddersfield 268 265 533 60 20

7 1- 009A BULLER Avery EX 1370 York 263 267 530 60 17

8 1- 008C BOWER Mollie EX 1865 Huddersfield 258 260 518 60 13

9 1- 011C FOSTER Sienna EX 1225 Bangor 247 265 512 60 15

10 2- 011A NG Ting Gi EX 808 Leeds 234 252 486 60 8

11 2- 002C GREGORY Stephanie EX 1255 Liverpool 234 246 480 60 5

12 2- 010C LI Chenran EX 1255 Liverpool 251 226 477 60 8

13 2- 013D WILKINSON Lydia EX 2775 Salford 240 230 470 60 10

14 2- 003D NAMBIAR Shloka EX 858 Lancaster 186 201 387 60 3

15 2- 005D TUCKER Mimi EX 858 Lancaster 203 177 380 60 1

16 2- 008D GRAHAM Jocelyn EX 2324 Manchester Metropolitan 179 167 346 60 2

17 2- 008C THOMAS Mai EX 1255 Liverpool 188 155 343 60 1

18 2- 007D GUIVER Bethan EX 1225 Bangor 148 186 334 59 1
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NEUAL Indoor Championships 2025
North of England University Archery League (NIC2025)
Queensgate, Huddersfield, HD1 3DH, 16-02-2025

Recurve - Women - Experienced Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

19 1- 007C ASHWORTH Rachel EX 1865 Huddersfield 169 161 330 58 2

20 1- 008A BULL Alice EX 1370 York 143 170 313 54 2

DNS 1- 017C EASTWOOD Sian EX 816 Sheffield   0   0 0 0 0

Recurve - Women - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 018A CHEN Shihui NV 2737 Manchester UoM 267 266 533 60 20

2 1- 006D OLUWAYI Christabel NV 816 Sheffield 205 226 431 60 5

3 1- 004B SCOTT Lottie NV 816 Sheffield 196 219 415 60 4

4 2- 017D CHAN Ruth NV 2775 Salford 194 212 406 60 6

5 1- 005A MASHCHENKO Sofiia NV 1370 York 182 204 386 59 3

6 2- 005C NEAGUS Olivia NV 1255 Liverpool 148 181 329 53 2

7 1- 016C YAZKI Maharani NV 808 Leeds 126 139 265 54 0

8 2- 007A KAPOOR Muskaan NV 808 Leeds 106 129 235 46 4

9 1- 006C SALTON Becca NV 1370 York 136  86 222 48 1

10 1- 007A COLE Eloise NV 1370 York  95  64 159 37 1

11 1- 002C HAVENS Kaitlin NV 1370 York  23  29 52 13 0

Recurve - Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 018B HILL James EX 2499 Uclan 280 272 552 60 26

2 1- 012A WOOD Aster EX 1370 York 249 249 498 60 9

Recurve - Nonbinary - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 1- 011A VAN DER WALT Kacey NV 1370 York 250 236 486 60 11

Compound - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 020B POWELL Rory EX 1255 Liverpool 291 290 581 60 41

2 1- 019D SLACK William EX 858 Lancaster 263 261 524 60 4

Compound - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 020D CLARKE Jenna Anne EX 1255 Liverpool 273 274 547 60 14

Compound - Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 1- 019B PHILLIPS Jesse EX 858 Lancaster 272 265 537 60 10

Barebow - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 020A JIANG Wenze EX 2737 Manchester UoM 283 274 557 60 25

2 2- 015A FFLUR Myfanwy EX 2737 Manchester UoM 270 271 541 60 20

3 2- 016D WHITE Neil EX 2775 Salford 268 270 538 60 22

4 2- 012C EYRES Joseph EX 1255 Liverpool 249 247 496 60 9

5 2- 009B DAWSON Greg EX 2368 Newcastle 243 240 483 60 11

6 1- 005B CHUDLEY Thomas EX 1731 Keele 231 229 460 59 8

7 1- 007D WARNER Jon EX 816 Sheffield 230 223 453 60 4

8 1- 019A MARTIN Joshua EX 1370 York 195 223 418 60 4

9 1- 008B SCHOLEFIELD Bryn EX 1731 Keele 205 211 416 59 8

10 1- 015D SANGURO Samuel EX 858 Lancaster 189 201 390 59 4

11 2- 010D HOLMES Connor EX 2775 Salford 184 164 348 57 4
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NEUAL Indoor Championships 2025
North of England University Archery League (NIC2025)
Queensgate, Huddersfield, HD1 3DH, 16-02-2025

Barebow - Men - Experienced Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

12 2- 004C SAHA Prannoy EX 1255 Liverpool 121 190 311 55 5

13 2- 003B CHEN Deping EX 1865 Huddersfield  92  84 176 37 0

DNS 1- 006B EVANS Solomon EX 1731 Keele   0   0 0 0 0

Barebow - Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 002B YUSUF Abdurrahman NV 1865 Huddersfield 218 242 460 60 5

2 2- 010B RIGBY Joshua NV 2368 Newcastle 218 232 450 60 7

3 2- 014C CHAMBERS Garvey NV 1255 Liverpool 202 229 431 60 5

4 2- 009C KETHEESWARARAJAH Madhav NV 1255 Liverpool 213 214 427 59 7

5 1- 013A NUTTALL Louis NV 1370 York 222 202 424 59 6

6 2- 014A FARIA Leon NV 2737 Manchester UoM 220 203 423 58 9

7 2- 013B SREINERS Nikita NV 2368 Newcastle 192 220 412 60 5

8 1- 008D AKINTOKUN Omotayo NV 816 Sheffield 210 199 409 60 5

9 2- 011C DOBBINS Rowan NV 1255 Liverpool 203 201 404 59 5

10 2- 005B JORDAN Joshua NV 1865 Huddersfield 190 198 388 60 5

11 2- 001A BHARDWAJ Ashmit NV 808 Leeds 192 175 367 59 3

12 2- 014B FILA Olaf NV 2368 Newcastle 183 177 360 59 0

13 1- 009B ROBERTS Jack NV 1731 Keele 181 157 338 59 1

14 1- 004D HECHANOVA Bryce NV 1731 Keele 175 150 325 55 2

15 2- 010A LIM Shou Wu NV 808 Leeds 157 158 315 54 4

16 1- 009C SCOTT Owen NV 1865 Huddersfield 125 137 262 47 2

17 1- 010B BARI Ahmad NV 1731 Keele 136 104 240 41 5

18 2- 008B ERRINGTON-STEVENS Darcy NV 2368 Newcastle  76  79 155 36 0

DNS 1- 007B SIT Daniel NV 1731 Keele   0   0 0 0 0

Barebow - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 019A ZHANG Wenyi EX 2737 Manchester UoM 239 232 471 60 6

2 1- 003C ROBSON Katy EX 1370 York 232 225 457 60 8

3 1- 015A MURPHY Tara EX 1370 York 213 223 436 60 4

4 1- 017A WILLIAMS Sophie EX 1370 York 215 214 429 60 3

5 1- 018A DAVIS Helena EX 1370 York 209 207 416 59 3

6 2- 020C HANDLOVICOVA Katarina EX 2499 Uclan 216 196 412 60 5

7 2- 004B SMITH Evie EX 1865 Huddersfield 203 202 405 60 3

8 1- 015B BROOKE-VINCENT Caitlin EX 1731 Keele 181 205 386 59 5

9 1- 009D LIU Su EX 816 Sheffield 207 171 378 58 4

10 1- 014A EVANS Sydney EX 1370 York 184 189 373 58 3

10 2- 017B SAINT Emileigh EX 2499 Uclan 184 189 373 58 3

12 2- 011B SOUTHWARD Katie EX 2368 Newcastle 120 153 273 49 2

13 2- 005A REDSELL Kayleigh-Ann EX 808 Leeds 127  92 219 43 0

14 2- 006D WILLIAMS Sarah EX 1865 Huddersfield 110  64 174 36 0

DNS 1- 013B WELLS Erin EX 1731 Keele   0   0 0 0 0

Barebow - Women - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 006B LODGE Bethany NV 2368 Newcastle 195 209 404 60 3

2 1- 014C CIESIELSKA Karolina NV 1225 Bangor 193 194 387 60 1

3 2- 003C ATTACK Roxana NV 1255 Liverpool 188 195 383 60 2

4 1- 001C SHIHAB Yasmin NV 1370 York 186 176 362 56 4

5 1- 015C BEZOVA-LYONS Alexandra NV 1225 Bangor 177 184 361 58 1

6 2- 015D DESAI Nasreen NV 2775 Salford 176 172 348 58 2

7 1- 013C TAYLOR Jessica NV 1225 Bangor 190 145 335 54 5

8 1- 011B PALMER Eva NV 1731 Keele 168 153 321 56 5

9 2- 016C WILLIAMS Beca NV 1255 Liverpool 155 135 290 54 2

10 1- 014D CHOI Tiffany NV 1370 York 116 125 241 44 2
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NEUAL Indoor Championships 2025
North of England University Archery League (NIC2025)
Queensgate, Huddersfield, HD1 3DH, 16-02-2025

Barebow - Women - Novice Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

11 2- 002A CORBEIL-SCHELDEMAN Chloé NV 808 Leeds  89 127 216 44 2

12 2- 012D BARNES Laura NV 2775 Salford  77 131 208 46 0

13 1- 014B CHIANG Christina NV 1731 Keele  46  69 115 29 0

DNS 1- 012B EDWARDS Amy NV 1731 Keele   0   0 0 0 0

DNS 1- 016A GEORGE Lucy NV 1370 York   0   0 0 0 0

Barebow - Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 1- 012C PORTER Char EX 1225 Bangor 243 239 482 60 9

2 1- 002D PRIOR Floss EX 1370 York 243 235 478 60 7

3 2- 016B MINCHIN Alex EX 2499 Uclan 207 245 452 59 10

4 1- 017B BISHOP Oak EX 1731 Keele 106 154 260 48 0

Barebow - Nonbinary - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 1- 016B REDFERN Cas NV 1731 Keele 196 173 369 58 1

Longbow - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 019D BORDERS Joshua EX 2737 Manchester UoM 167 166 333 58 2

Longbow - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 1- 018B LANGDON-REICH Alexandra EX 816 Sheffield 231 225 456 60 7

2 2- 003A SWINTON Jessica EX 808 Leeds 196 192 388 57 5

Asiatic Bow - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 019C LISCOMBE Jay EX 1225 Bangor 162 165 327 54 6

2 1- 018D STROUD Daniel EX 1731 Keele 121 110 231 48 1

3 2- 013A BEDUSCHI NETO Francisco EX 2737 Manchester UoM 107  85 192 43 1

Asiatic Bow - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 20y-1 20y-2 Total Hits Golds

1 2- 001B ASKEVOLD Sarah Margrethe EX 1255 Liverpool 107  99 206 37 3
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NEUAL Indoor Championships 2025
North of England University Archery League (NIC2025)
Queensgate, Huddersfield, HD1 3DH, 16-02-2025

Open Team
Pos. Country Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 808 Leeds 2,214 240 109

GUIET Lara R W W EX 545

KESHAV Kavina R W W EX 550

PATEL Jake R M M EX 573

WANG Samson R M M EX 546

2 2737 Manchester UoM 2,200 240 95

FFLUR Myfanwy B M M EX 541

JIANG Wenze B M M EX 557

LI Qingyang R M M NV 543

PANAGIOTIDIS Rafail R M M EX 559

3 1731 Keele 2,181 239 122

HAWKINS Lucy R W W EX 565

ADDISON William R M M EX 580

CHUDLEY Thomas B M M EX 460

OAKES Will R M M EX 576

4 816 Sheffield 2,145 240 106

LANGDON-REICH Alexandra L W W EX 456

HAINE Nathan R M M NV 532

LUDDINGTON William R M M EX 583

WELLS Jack R M M EX 574

5 1370 York 2,112 240 65

BULLER Avery R W W EX 530

THOMPSON Emily R W W EX 558

WOOD Aster R N N EX 498

UNDERWOOD James R M M EX 526

6 1255 Liverpool 2,095 240 62

HARRISON Tama R M M EX 506

MADDEN Michael R M M EX 538

TACHIVONA Tatenda R M M NV 515

YATES Jack R M M EX 536

7 858 Lancaster 2,019 239 72

HULME Myles R M M EX 524

LEE Artin R M M EX 542

PIOQUINTO Kobe R M M EX 563

SANGURO Samuel B M M EX 390

8 1865 Huddersfield 2,002 240 48

BOWER Mollie R W W EX 518

REID Hannah R W W EX 533

HODGSON Matthew R M M EX 491

YUSUF Abdurrahman B M M NV 460

9 2775 Salford 1,980 240 48

WILKINSON Lydia R W W EX 470

ERRINGTON Matthew R M M EX 508

HANDSCOMB Joshua R M M EX 464

WHITE Neil B M M EX 538

10 2368 Newcastle 1,927 240 35

CHONG Wynnie R W W EX 539

DAWSON Greg B M M EX 483

RIGBY Joshua B M M NV 450

STUART Nathaniel R M M NV 455

11 2499 Uclan 1,789 237 44

HANDLOVICOVA Katarina B W W EX 412

HILL James R N N EX 552

MINCHIN Alex B N N EX 452

SAINT Emileigh B W W EX 373

12 1225 Bangor 1,742 238 26

BEZOVA-LYONS Alexandra B W W NV 361

CIESIELSKA Karolina B W W NV 387

FOSTER Sienna R W W EX 512

PORTER Char B N N EX 482
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NEUAL Indoor Championships 2025
North of England University Archery League (NIC2025)
Queensgate, Huddersfield, HD1 3DH, 16-02-2025

Unsighted Team
Pos. Country Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 2737 Manchester UoM 1,569 180 51

ZHANG Wenyi B W W EX 471

FFLUR Myfanwy B M M EX 541

JIANG Wenze B M M EX 557

2 1370 York 1,371 180 19

MURPHY Tara B W W EX 436

PRIOR Floss B N N EX 478

ROBSON Katy B W W EX 457

3 1255 Liverpool 1,354 179 21

CHAMBERS Garvey B M M NV 431

EYRES Joseph B M M EX 496

KETHEESWARARAJAH Madhav B M M NV 427

4 2368 Newcastle 1,345 180 23

DAWSON Greg B M M EX 483

RIGBY Joshua B M M NV 450

SREINERS Nikita B M M NV 412

5 816 Sheffield 1,318 180 16

LANGDON-REICH Alexandra L W W EX 456

AKINTOKUN Omotayo B M M NV 409

WARNER Jon B M M EX 453

6 1731 Keele 1,262 177 21

BROOKE-VINCENT Caitlin B W W EX 386

CHUDLEY Thomas B M M EX 460

SCHOLEFIELD Bryn B M M EX 416

7 1865 Huddersfield 1,253 180 13

SMITH Evie B W W EX 405

JORDAN Joshua B M M NV 388

YUSUF Abdurrahman B M M NV 460

8 2499 Uclan 1,237 177 18

HANDLOVICOVA Katarina B W W EX 412

MINCHIN Alex B N N EX 452

SAINT Emileigh B W W EX 373

9 2775 Salford 1,234 175 28

DESAI Nasreen B W W NV 348

HOLMES Connor B M M EX 348

WHITE Neil B M M EX 538

10 1225 Bangor 1,230 178 11

BEZOVA-LYONS Alexandra B W W NV 361

CIESIELSKA Karolina B W W NV 387

PORTER Char B N N EX 482

11 808 Leeds 1,070 170 12

SWINTON Jessica L W W EX 388

BHARDWAJ Ashmit B M M NV 367

LIM Shou Wu B M M NV 315
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NEUAL Indoor Championships 2025
North of England University Archery League (NIC2025)
Queensgate, Huddersfield, HD1 3DH, 16-02-2025

Novice Team
Pos. Country Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 2737 Manchester UoM 1,499 178 51

CHEN Shihui R W W NV 533

FARIA Leon B M M NV 423

LI Qingyang R M M NV 543

2 1255 Liverpool 1,407 180 28

ALFARSI Abdulrahman R M M NV 455

SANDS Ethan R M M NV 437

TACHIVONA Tatenda R M M NV 515

3 816 Sheffield 1,378 180 27

OLUWAYI Christabel R W W NV 431

SCOTT Lottie R W W NV 415

HAINE Nathan R M M NV 532

4 2368 Newcastle 1,317 180 15

RIGBY Joshua B M M NV 450

SREINERS Nikita B M M NV 412

STUART Nathaniel R M M NV 455

5 1370 York 1,296 178 20

MASHCHENKO Sofiia R W W NV 386

VAN DER WALT Kacey R N N NV 486

NUTTALL Louis B M M NV 424

6 808 Leeds 1,232 176 20

BHARDWAJ Ashmit B M M NV 367

LIU Zhengxi R M M NV 504

WAHEED Mfaz Bin R M M NV 361

7 1865 Huddersfield 1,110 167 12

JORDAN Joshua B M M NV 388

SCOTT Owen B M M NV 262

YUSUF Abdurrahman B M M NV 460

8 1225 Bangor 1,083 172 7

BEZOVA-LYONS Alexandra B W W NV 361

CIESIELSKA Karolina B W W NV 387

TAYLOR Jessica B W W NV 335

9 1731 Keele 1,032 172 4

REDFERN Cas B N N NV 369

HECHANOVA Bryce B M M NV 325

ROBERTS Jack B M M NV 338

10 2775 Salford 962 164 8

BARNES Laura B W W NV 208

CHAN Ruth R W W NV 406

DESAI Nasreen B W W NV 348
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